TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CapitalSource Finance LLC		08/11/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Neuville Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	9451 Neuville Avenue
City:	Hildebran
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28637
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

Name:	International Legwear Group, Inc.
Street Address:	9451 Neuville Avenue
City:	Hildebran
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28637
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 62

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3979660	ACTIVE@PLAY
Registration Number:	2246671	BARE ANKLES
Registration Number:	1066786	COACH'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	3719683	COMFORT FOR WORKING FEET
Registration Number:	3979556	COMFORT@WORK
Registration Number:	3577962	
Registration Number:	3938132	
Registration Number:	3850924	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004604 FRAME: 0549

\$1565 00 39

Registration Number:	2660540	DIRT BLOCKER
	2468473	
Registration Number:		DIRT-BE-GONE
Registration Number:	3829622	FEET LOVE US
Registration Number:	1419251	G.A.L.S. GREAT AMERICAN LEG STYLES
Registration Number:	2488502	GRASS BUSTER
Registration Number:	3503040	GREEN FEET
Registration Number:	3489257	GREEN FEET
Registration Number:	1477824	HARRISON CLAY
Registration Number:	1174334	HER
Registration Number:	1901799	HER H
Registration Number:	1746457	HICKORY RIDGE
Registration Number:	3938133	IN STEP WITH YOUR STYLE
Registration Number:	3328038	INTERNATIONAL LEGWEAR GROUP
Registration Number:	2493377	JUST FOR TOES
Registration Number:	1292987	KUTE KIDS
Registration Number:	3152289	MEDIPEDS
Registration Number:	3152288	MEDIPEDS
Registration Number:	3437574	MEDIPEDS
Registration Number:	3697105	MEDIPEDS
Registration Number:	1951996	NEUVILLE
Registration Number:	3743844	ODOR SOCKERS
Registration Number:	3743843	ODOR SOCKERS
Registration Number:	2304274	ODOR SOCKERS
Registration Number:	2691267	ODOR SOCKERS
Registration Number:	2478547	PEDI-CURES
Registration Number:	0950845	PEDIKINS
Registration Number:	0857956	PEDIKINS
Registration Number:	3815781	PEDIQUETTE
Registration Number:	3982417	PEDS
Registration Number:	2312529	PEDS
Registration Number:	2179123	PEDS
Registration Number:	0934511	PEDS
Registration Number:	0793406	PEDS
Registration Number:	3113051	PEDS ON THE MOVE
Registration Number:	3255247	PEDS ON THE MOVE SOCKS
	- 	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004604 FRAME: 0550

	3265059	PEDS SOOTHING STEPS
Registration Number:	1336858	PEDS TREDS
Registration Number:	2614089	PRO GUARD
Registration Number:	2126310	PRO-CUSHION
Registration Number:	1152490	PRO-GUARD
Registration Number:	1740603	PROTECTO
Registration Number:	3265060	SOOTHING STEPS
Registration Number:	3489229	STEPS TO SAVE THE PLANET
Registration Number:	3979659	STYLE@ANYTIME
Registration Number:	2974958	TOUGH HEELS AND TOES
Registration Number:	3810726	TOUGH HEELS AND TOES
Registration Number:	0767238	TRACK&FIELD
Serial Number:	76446501	LOW PROFILE BY PEDS
Serial Number:	77564346	PEDIQUETTE
Serial Number:	77720928	PEDS
Serial Number:	78662000	PEDTIME STORIES
Serial Number:	85276196	SOCK UNIVERSITY
Serial Number:	85358573	TF TRACK & FIELD
Serial Number:	78418753	THERAPEDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-4565

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-8265

Email: kristin.brozovic@kattenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten Muchin

Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	330119-104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Brozovic
Signature:	/Kristin Brozovic/
Date:	08/15/2011

Total Attachments: 6 source=IP release#page1.tif source=IP release#page2.tif source=IP release#page3.tif

source=IP release#page4.tif source=IP release#page5.tif source=IP release#page6.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY**, dated as of August 11, 2011 ("Release"), is made by CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC ("CapitalSource") in favor of NEUVILLE INDUSTRIES, INC., a North Carolina corporation and INTERNATIONAL LEGWEAR GROUP, INC., a Virginia Corporation (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, the Grantors and CapitalSource (as the assignee of Bank of America, N.A.) are parties to that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of April 4, 2005 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), and in connection with the Loan Agreement, Neuville Industries, Inc. entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 4, 2005, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 29, 2006, as assigned to CapitalSource pursuant to that certain Amendment and Assignment of Trademark Security Interest, dated as of October 25, 2006 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and pursuant to the Loan Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, Neuville Industries, Inc. granted to CapitalSource a Lien upon all right, title and interest of in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired right, title and interest in and to Trademarks and Trademark Collateral to secure the payment of all amounts owing by Grantors under the Loan Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on (i) April 5, 2005, at Reel 003083, Frame 0179, (ii) August 31, 2006, at Reel 3382, Frame 0132 and (iii) July 5, 2007 at Reel 003575, Frame 0106;

WHEREAS, the Grantors and CapitalSource are parties to that certain Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of January 13, 2003 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), and in connection with the Loan Agreement, the Grantors entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of the January 13, 2003, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement and Joinder dated June 7, 2004, as amended that certain Second Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 4, 2005, and as amended by that that certain Third Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 5, 2006 (the "IP Security Agreement") whereby the Grantors granted to CapitalSource, a security interest in certain Intellectual Property;

WHEREAS, the trademarks assigned in the IP Security Agreement were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on (i) April 24, 2006, at Reel 003295, Frame 0032, (ii) June 25, 2004, at Reel 003000, Frame 0542, and (iii) May 19, 2006, at Reel 003312, Frame 0678;

WHEREAS, patent number 5004132 was assigned in the IP Security Agreement and was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on (i) April 24, 2006, at Reel 017507, Frame 0747, and (ii) May 19, 2006, at Reel 017636, Reel 0644;

WHEREAS, patent number 6308337 was assigned in the IP Security Agreement and was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on (i) January 22, 2003, at Reel

013663, Frame 0324, (ii) April 24, 2006, at Reel 017507, Reel 0474; and (iii) May 19, 2006, at Reel 017636, Frame 0644.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, CapitalSource and Grantor agree as follows:

SECTION 1. Defined Terms. All terms capitalized but not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meanings herein as in the applicable Loan Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement or IP Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Termination and Release. CapitalSource hereby:

- (a) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, the IP Security Agreement and any other agreement under which Grantors have granted a collateral mortgage, pledge, hypothecation, grant, assignment, lien, or security interest in, to, and under the Trademarks, Trademark Collateral and Intellectual Property listed on Schedule A and Schedule B attached hereto:
- (b) cancels, discharges, and releases its Lien on and security interest in and to the right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Trademarks, Trademark Collateral and Intellectual Property listed on Schedule A and Schedule B attached hereto;
- (c) to the extent CapitalSource retains any interest in the Trademarks, Trademark Collateral or Intellectual Property, it hereby assigns to Grantors, all right, title and interest CapitalSource may have, if any, in the aforesaid Trademarks, Trademark Collateral or Intellectual Property; and
- (d) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CapitalSource has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC

By: 7

Name:

Robert Dailey

Title:

Authorized Signatory

Schedule A

Trademarks

Registration No.	Application No.	Trademark	Country	Owner
	2641843	MEDIPEDS	Argentina	Neuville Industries, Inc.
79987		PEDS Australia		Neuville Industries, Inc.
828021112		MEDIPEDS	Brazil	Neuville Industries, Inc.
	822784505	PEDS	Brazil	Neuville Industries, Inc.
	1498981	ACTIVE@PLAY	Canada	Neuville Industries, Inc.
	1498985	IN STEP WITH YOUR STYLE	Canada	Neuville Industries, Inc.
	1498980	Medallion Icon Design	Canada	Neuville Industries, Inc.
TMA704942	1242366	MEDIPEDS	Canada	Neuville Industries, Inc.
The second section of the second seco	1430193	PEDIQUETTE	Canada	Neuville Industries, Inc.
TMDA55715	0158157	PEDS	Canada	Neuville Industries, Inc.
	1522064	SOCK UNIVERSITY	Canada	Neuville Industries, Inc.
	1498984	STYLE@ANYTIME	Canada	Neuville Industries, Inc.
TMA799955	1480512	TOUGH HEELS AND TOES	Canada	Neuville Industries, Inc.
	4637008	MEDIPEDS	China	International Legwear Group
1697497		PEDS	China	Neuville Industries, Inc.
99592		PEDS	Costa Rica	Neuville Industries, Inc.
148 Book 46		PEDS	El Salvador	Neuville Industries, Inc.
004897732		MED PEDS	EU	Neuville Industries, Inc.
004897741		MEDIPEDS	EU	Neuville Industries, Inc.
4897732		MED PEDS	France	Neuville Industries, Inc.
1072033		PEDS	France	Neuville Industries, Inc.
8561078		PEDS	France	Neuville Industries, Inc.
93/482 156		PEDS	France	Neuville Industries, Inc.
30462639		MEDIPEDS	Germany	Neuville Industries, Inc.
2 070 069		PEDS	Germany	Neuville Industries, Inc.
30462640		THERAPEDS	Germany	Neuville Industries, Inc.
613 752		PEDS	Honduras	Neuville Industries, Inc.
376371		PEDS	Indonesia	Neuville Industries, Inc.
662068		PEDS	Italy	Americal Corporation
4849024		MEDIPEDS	Japan	Neuville Industries, Inc.

BOS 46,795,567v2

Registration No.	Application No.	Trademark	Country	Owner
4,229,639		PEDS	Japan	Neuville Industries, Inc.
382843		PEDS	South Korea	Neuville Industries, Inc.
433435		PEDS	South Korea	Neuville Industries, Inc.
134109		PEDS & Design	South Korea	Neuville Industries, Inc.
987698		MEDIPEDS	Mexico	Neuville Industries, Inc.
516452		PEDS	Mexico	Neuville Industries, Inc.
29,155 C.C.		PEDS	Nicaragua	Neuville Industries, Inc.
18115		PEDS	Peru	Neuville Industries, Inc.
51,054		PEDS	Puerto Rico	Neuville Industries, Inc.
1777792		PEDS	Spain	Neuville Industries, Inc.
2375151		MEDIPEDS	UK	Neuville Industries, Inc.
610171		PEDS	Great Britian	Neuville Industries, Inc.
2375152		THERAPEDS	UK	Neuville Industries, Inc.
3979660	85146115	ACTIVE@PLAY	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
2246671		BARE ANKLES (cancelled 12/19/2009)	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
1066786		COACH'S CHOICE (expired 03/08/2008)	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
3719683	77564352	COMFORT FOR WORKING FEET	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
3979556	85093517	COMFORT@WORK	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
3577962	78792787	DESIGN ONLY (3 foot prints)	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
3938132	85146047	DESIGN ONLY (flower)	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
3850924	77676067	DESIGN ONLY (one foot print)	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
2660540	76227716	DIRT BLOCKER	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
2468473	75841654	DIRT-BE-GONE	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
3829622	77979154	FEET LOVE US	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
1419251		G.A.L.S. GREAT AMERICAN LEG STYLES (cancelled 09/08/2007)	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
2488502		GRASS BUSTER (cancelled 06/13/2008)	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
3503040	78792793	GREEN FEET	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
3489257	77019928	GREEN FEET	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
1477824		HARRISON CLAY Design (cancelled 11/28/2008)	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
1174334	73235651	HER	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
1901799		HER H (cancelled 04/01/2006)	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
1746457	74182008	HICKORY RIDGE	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.

Registration No.	Application No.	Trademark	Country	Owner
3938133	85146087	IN STEP WITH YOUR STYLE	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
77010538	3328038	INTERNATIONAL LEGWEAR GROUP	United States	International Legwear Group
2493377	75812738	JUST FOR TOES	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
1292987		KUTE KIDS Design (cancelled 06/11/2005)	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
	76446501	LOW PROFILE BY PEDS (abandoned 10/18/2007)	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
3152289	78976219	MEDIPEDS	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
3152288	78976218	MEDIPEDS	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
3437574	78418752	MEDIPEDS	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
3697105	78418747	MEDIPEDS	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
1951996	73813924	NEUVILLE	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
3743844	77644124	ODOR SOCKERS	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
3743843	77644123	ODOR SOCKERS	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
2304274	75617116	ODOR SOCKERS	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
2691267	75581928	ODOR SOCKERS	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
2478547	75823057	PEDI-CURES	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
0950845	72397589	PEDIKINS	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
0857956		PEDIKINS (expired 05/16/2009)	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
3815781	77979456	PEDIQUETTE	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
	77564346	PEDIQUETTE (abandoned 09/08/2008)	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
3982417	77981913	PEDS	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
	77720928	PEDS	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
2312529	75489464	PEDS	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
2179123	75129020	PEDS	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
0934511	72381769	PEDS	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
0793406	72199218	PEDS	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
3113051	78549765	PEDS ON THE MOVE	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
3255247	78799227	PEDS ON THE MOVE SOCKS	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
3265059	78971243	PEDS SOOTHING STEPS	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
1336858		PEDS TREDS & Design (cancelled 02/25/2006)	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
	78662000	PEDTIME STORIES (abandoned 02/08/2010)	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
2614089	76115411	PRO GUARD	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.

Registration No.	Application Trademark No.	Country	Owner	
2126310		PRO-CUSHION (cancelled 10/04/2008)	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
1152490	73184882	PRO-GUARD	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
1740603	74115442	PROTECTO	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
	85276196	SOCK UNIVERSITY	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
3265060	78971247	SOOTHING STEPS	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
3489229	77009831	STEPS TO SAVE THE PLANET	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
3979659	85146098	STYLE@ANYTIME	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
	85358573	TF TRACK & FIELD	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
	78418753	THERAPEDS (abandoned 01/31/2006)	United States	The Peds Company
2974958	78448389	TOUGH HEELS AND TOES	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
3810726	77871465	TOUGH HEELS AND TOES	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
0767238	72169699	TRACK&FIELD	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
P-189841		PEDS	Venezuela	Neuville Industries, Inc.

Schedule B

Patents

Patent No.	Application No.	Name of Patent	Country	Owner
6,308,337	09/804,317	BLISTER PROTECTION MOHAIR SOCK	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.
5,004,132	07/468751	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING SOCKS	United States	Neuville Industries, Inc.

BOS 46,795,567v2

RECORDED: 08/15/2011